

ITEM NO.55+60+61 COURT NO.7 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition(s) (C) No(s).825/2017

THE CHAIRMAN AL AZHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE
AND SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 86820/2017)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

WITH

Writ Petition (C) No.838/2017

Writ Petition (C) No.839/2017

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr.Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr.Usman Khan, Adv.
Mr.Dev Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohatagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.
(State of Kerala) Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs.Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of the writ petition be served on
Mr.G.S.Makker, learned counsel for the Union of India and
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel who appears for the
Medical Council of India.

List on Monday, 11th September, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)
Branch Officer