

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).825/2017

THE CHAIRMAN AL AZHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE AND
SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 86820/2017)

WITH W.P.(C) No.838/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87623/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.839/2017 (X)

Date : 20-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Parbesh Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Akshaya A., Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu ML., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 22.09.2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER