

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 948/2018

RINISH EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Date : 14-08-2018 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Anthony, Adv.
For Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after one week.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted to the petitioners to serve
through the Standing Counsel for the respondents.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR