

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 948/2018

RINISH EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s). for clarification/direction, permission to file
addl. documents/facts)

Date : 29-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
for Lawyers Knit & co.

Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.08.2018 after SLP(C) No. 1711/2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar