

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).825/2017

THE CHAIRMAN AL AZHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE
AND SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With WP(C) No.838/2017

WP(C) No.839/2017

WP(C) No.948/2018

Date : 12-09-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR (N.P.)

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Senior Counsel
appearing for the respondent, list these matters on 19.9.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR