

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 825/2017

THE CHAIRMAN AL AZHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE
AND SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 94490/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.
86820/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 838/2017 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 87623/2017 and FOR impleading party ON
IA 94493/2017 and FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 94493/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 839/2017 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 87692/2017 and FOR impleading party ON IA
94496/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 948/2018 (X)

(With IA No. 113954/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.
113997/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
For Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
For M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to furnish report on the working of the system that is installed in pursuance of this Court's order.

Put up thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR