

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 825/2017

THE CHAIRMAN AL AZHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE AND SUPER SPECIALITY
HOSPITALPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

MR. KAPIL SIBAL, SENIOR ADVOCATE (A.C)
IA No. 94490/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 86820/2017 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 838/2017 (X)

FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 87623/2017

FOR impleading party ON IA 94493/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 94493/2017

IA No. 94493/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 87623/2017 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 839/2017 (X)

and

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 87692/2017

FOR impleading party ON IA 94496/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 94496/2017

IA No. 87692/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 94496/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 27-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.

Mr. Anand B. Menon, Adv.

Ms. Rizwana R. Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. S.D.Sanjay, ASG
Mr. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Astha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.07.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)